03/10/24 09:01 am HOUSE RESEARCH EK/MC H1930A14-1

...... moves to amend H.F. No. 1930, the second engrossment, as follows:

1.1

1.2	Page 2, delete lines 12 to 14 and insert:
1.3	"Subd. 8. Licensed mental health consultant. "Licensed mental health consultant"
1.4	means an individual who:
1.5	(1) is licensed by the profession's licensing board as a psychiatrist, psychologist, or
1.6	licensed independent clinical social worker; and
1.7	(2) has competence, according to the laws governing the practice of their profession, to
1.8	determine the mental capability of individuals with a terminal disease."
1.9	Page 10, line 16, after "(d)" insert "Consistent with sections 147.091, subdivision 1,
1.10	paragraph (v), and 148.261, subdivision 1, clause (19),"
1.11	Page 10, line 18, delete everything after the period
1.12	Page 10, delete lines 19 and 20
1.13	Page 10, line 24, after "(b)" insert "Consistent with Minnesota Rules, part 6800.2250,"
1.14	Page 10, line 25, delete "A"
1.15	Page 10, delete lines 26 and 27
1.16	Page 10, delete lines 28 to 30 and insert:
1.17	"EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective August 1, 2024."
1.18	Page 11, line 24, delete "coordinate" and insert "cooperate with"
1.19	Page 11, line 25, after "records" insert ", in a manner consistent with applicable federal
1.20	and state laws"
1.21	Page 12, line 13, delete "civil or"